IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

REFHER

FORKLIFT PARTSCATALOGUE

CPCD30
CD-BB
CD-CB
CD-DB
CD-EB
CD-FB
CD-RB
CD-SB

C-BB
C-CB
CPQD30
QD-FB
QD-BB
Q-BB
YD-FB

CPCD35
CD-BB
CD-CB
CD-EB
CD-RB

REXFHRTAERF] _]

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO., LTD.

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

e
Lift Bracket
L}
/J ¥
of | ,
, i -
) o= T I
' e b ‘h:‘ H el
) f*%’a;rﬂa R
[y f.f’,ﬁ-a . j

J=3) _ TR N
ltem %1'4:%\]'13 Part Description = R%Ek
t No. ) 't
No. art No 4 R Apdlation B ¥ Spec Q'ty | Remar
980811M-00 F&% Roller,Main | D=118.7 6
126 i
1 | 980811S-00 F&# Roller,Main | D=1185 6 | sdlective
use
980811L-00 F#E# Roller,Main | D=119.7 6
2 | GB89%4.1 P4l Snap ring 55 6
3 | GB93 5 Washer 12 8
4 | GB5786 124 Bolt M12x1.25%45 8
S | L4903 R4 Side Roller 4
6 | 30XDB11FD00001 | #4k Block 8
7 | 30X1000013 ] Shim 84

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

WXEE. HRE

Lift Bracket. Backrest

TR
FFs ZFHES Part Description HE | B
Item No. Part No. 4 % Apellation | #1 # Spec Q'ty | Remark

1 30XFB13FA10000 | #% X248 Bracket 1 | @@

1 35XFB13A10000 | 7% X 4% Bracket 1 |®

2 D94301-12500 41548 Bracket 1 | @@

2 35X94301-12500 | #4797 4% Bracket 1 |®

3 GB5786 1242 Bolt M14x1.5x35 8 | @

3 GB5783 1242 Bolt M16x35 8 |®

4 GB93 8 Washer 14 8 |@@

4 GB93 8 Washer 16 8 |®

5 GB70.1 12 Bolt M10x1.5x16 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

=t B ASHH T
h‘" 1, Tilt Cylinder
26
A
25 97
1 ' )
S lg 1 B
[ Z )
e "",; o= 8 17
T YA 18
s 08 N"((((’ 15
9 (&
[ &Q‘
12
14
19
A 20
D)) <
L7 19
v ()
4§
21 H B
2]
j=32) TEHHAHR N
[tem FHES Part Description ﬁ’% &IE
No. Part No. 47 Apllation M # Spec Q’ty | Remark
1 | GB8%.1 FLH#E RING 47 1
2 | GB304.5 K& BUSHING GE30ES 1
3 | 3.0DCQ-01E | H# EARRING 1
4 | GB6170 B2E} Nut M14 1
5 GB5782 12 BOLT M 14X 50 1
6 | GB859 8 WASHER 14 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

o) FHHBIR
ltem FHES Part Description HE | £
Part No. . ty | R k
No. art No & F Apellation M #% Spec @ty | Remar
7 | JB/T7940.1 M FITTING GREASE | M8x1 1
LBH TR [
8 | CLO363CO DUST SEAL, LBH 1
9 |3.0TCMQ-04B | #4[E SNAPRING 1
10 | GB3452.1 O & O-Ring 35503150.J1 2
11 | 3.0DCQ-02D 141 SNAPRING 1
USIY 7Y% $f &
12 | FU2005530 US| Y-RING 2
13 | 3.0DCQ-03D P4 RING 1
14 | GB3452.1 O %[ O-RING 1
15 | -3 i@ FH bR . CURRENCY 1
SCUTCHEON
16 | GB893.1 FLH#4E RING 1
17 | 3.0DCQ-04D 5h%& GUIDE SLEEVE 1
18 | 3.0TCMQ-12B | iHZEFF PISTON 1
19 | FU0846L0 0S| #l# 5 OSI-RING 2
20 |3.0DCQ-05D 7% PISTON 1
21 |3.0DCQ-06D &I WEARING 1
22 | GB9459 BEERE NUT M24X 2 1
23 | GB91 H 4 PIN 5X 50 1
24 | 3.0DC-10E/ZY | §i4&k CYLINDER 1
25 ggg(DBlFAOOO 2 BUSHING 1
% 30XDB1FA000 R TAB L
005
27 | GB3452.1 O %[ O-RING 31.5X3.55 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

38954

Fork Ass’y

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

#9 | g i L |
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ,ﬁ #IE
No. Part No. 42k Apellation | #1 # Spec Q’ty | Remark
1 | D94306-07100 %X Fork L=1070 T=45 2 Q@
1 | D94306-07200 X Fork L=1150 T=45 2 QD)
1 | D94306-07300 B X Fork L=1220 T=45 2 12
1 | D94306-07400 T8 X Fork L=1370 T=45 2 @)
1 | D94306-07500 18X Fork L=1520 T=45 2 QD)
1 | D94306-07600 T8 X Fork L=1670 T=45 2 @)
1 | D94306-07700 B X Fork L=1820 T=45 2 aD)
1 | D94306-07800 BEX Fork L=1970 T=45 2 @D)
1 | 35X94306-07100 B X Fork L=1070 T=50 2 ©)
1 | 35X94306-07200 18X Fork L=1150 T=50 2 ©)
1 | 35X94306-07300 B3 Fork L=1220 T=50 2 ©)
1 | 35X94306-07400 18X Fork L=1370 T=50 2 ®
1 | 35X94306-07500 HEX Fork L=1520 T=50 2 ©)
1 | 35X94306-07600 T X Fork L=1670 T=50 2 ®

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Fe : AR ‘
ltem %af?:t%? Part Description %’;E Reﬁ'ﬁk
No. ' ZFR Apéllation | #E #& Spec y

1 | 35X94306-07700 X Fork L=1820 T=50 2 3

1 | 35X94306-07800 WX Fork L=1970 T=50 2 ©)
2 | GB879.1 44 Pin 628 2

3 | L94006-10400 f2F Knob 2

4 | L94006-00600 B5% Spring 2

5 | L94306-21100 Pﬁog%ﬁjingm 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

AR, S5

Inner mast. Outer mast

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

e E |
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁlﬁ #iE
No. Part No. 47 Apellation 3 ¥ Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 30X 1000015 Hh#t Bushing 2

2 | 180708K 7K Bearing 2

3 | JB/T7940.1 JHAF Nipple 10x1 2

4 | GB879.1 B Pin 8x18 2

5 | 980811M-00 F % Roller,Main D=118.7 2

prid LW
6 | 980811S-00 FR# Roller,Main D=118.5 2 selective
use

7 | 980811L-00 F % Roller,Main D=119.7 2

8 GB89%4.1 4P Ring, Snap 55 2

9 | L94111-08600 | FRAz¥EER Strip,Mast 2

10 | L94111-07400 | #) Shim 2

11 | L94111-07500 | #&FF Shim 2

12 | L94362-08800 | #ZFHiil /3¢ 4% Bracket,L 1 | (1R

12 | L94362-18600 | i ftifil /o > %2 Bracket,L 1 |®3

13 | L94362-08900 | #2473 4e Bracket,L 1 | (1@

13 | L94362-18700 | Al 4 42 BrackeL 1 |3

14 | L94110-09401 | #& /5 Shim T=15 2

15 | L94110-09500 | %% Cushion 4

16 | L94110-09600 | FRA74M%E Slipper 4

17 | L94110-09701 | J& Seat 2

18 | GB93 #J# Spring washer 10 6

19 | GB5786 125 Bolt M10x1.25%45 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

FHEAFBAR

?er%n %{ﬁ%?‘ Part Description %;ﬁ 23
No. ' % FR Apelation M #& Spec Y| Remark
20 | L94310-02100 - shim 4
21 | GB5786 244 Bolt M16x1.5x40 2
22 | GB93 #J& Spring washer 16 2
23 | 780309K 6 #E4 Wheel, Chain 2
24 | GB894.1 T4 Ring, Snap 45 2
25 | GB6171 IERE Nut M18x1.5 6
26 | L94011-00100 JEHR Board 1
27 | GB5786 124 Bolt M10x1.25%20 2
28 | L91211-22300 Byl Pin, Tilt 2
29 | L94204-14900 ARHELES 3 Pin, Tilt 2
30 | L91211-23400 f% % Spacer 4
31 | GB5786 i2#: Bolt M12x1.25x30 2
32 | GB97.1 8 Washer 12 4
33 | GB93 48 Spring washer 12 12
34 | L94321-15010 ECTHMEL Lift cylinder | 2.0M 2 | (R
34 | L94321-13020 TG Lift cylinder | 2.6M 2 | (1R
34 | L94321-13040 S EL Lift cylinder | 3.0M 2 | (R
34 | L94321-13050 ST Lift cylinder | 3.3M 2 | (1)
34 | L94321-13060 ETHMED Lift cylinder | 3.5M 2 | (1R
34 | L94321-15020 S EL Lift cylinder | 3.7M 2 | (R

-10-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

FHEAFBAR

:ii ZHES Part Description #{ﬁ #1E
No. Part No. & #% Apelation 3 # Spec Q'ty Remark
34 | L94321-15030 ETHMEL Lift cylinder | 4.0M 2 | (R
34 | L94321-13090 ARTHMED Lift cylinder | 4.5M 2 | (R
34 | L94321-15040 HTHMEL Lift cylinder | 5.0M 2 | (R
34 | L94321-16010 ECTHME Lift cylinder | 2.0M 2 13
34 | L94321-14020 EIHMEL Lift cylinder | 2.6M 2 ©)
34 | L94321-14040 EIHMEL Lift cylinder | 3.0M 2 ©)
34 | L94321-16020 ETHMEL Lift cylinder | 3.3M 2 ©)
34 | L94321-16030 ETHMEL Lift cylinder | 3.5M 2 10
34 | L94321-16040 ECTHMEL Lift cylinder | 3.7M 2 1 ®
34 | L94321-16050 ETHMEL Lift cylinder | 4.0M 2 ©)
34 | L94321-16110 EETHMEL Lift cylinder | 4.2M 2 |3
34 | L94321-14090 I Lift cylinder | 4.5M 2 ©)
34 | L94321-16060 ST Lift cylinder | 5.0M 2 13
35 | GB894.1 148 Ring, Snap 40 2

36 | GB5786 12 Bolt M12x1.25%25 2

37 | 30XDB11FD00001 | #44 Block 8

38 | 30X1000013 H4PE Shim 12 41

39 | L4903 yz%: Side Roller 2

40 | GB5786 125 Bolt M12x1.25%40 8

41 | 30X1400000 MR 1 Side Roller 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-11-




1%

==
A}

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

MRBERS

Hydraulic System mast

~d

et

=

o &

—— e

]

o BT ‘ ‘
Item FHES Part Description & #E
No. Part No. 47k Apllation HH Spec Q'ty | Remark

1 | L94039-10090 J5i & Tube vinyl 2.0M 1 | R

1 | L94039-10115 % Tube vinyl 2.6M 1 | (R

1 | L94039-10140 K& Tubevinyl 3.0M 1 (12

1 | L94039-10155 K& Tubevinyl 3.3M 1 (12

1 | L94039-10165 K& Tubevinyl 3.5M 1 12

1 L94039-10180 Jie%E Tube vinyl 3.7M 1 12

1 L94039-10195 Jie%E Tube vinyl 4.0M 1 12

1 L94039-10225 Jie%E Tube vinyl 4.5M 1 12

1 | L94039-10250 g4 Tube vinyl 5.0M 1 (12

-12-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

w5 emms part Do k|
No. Part No. 47 Apellation 3 # Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | L94039-10105 X% Tube vinyl 2.0M 1 1B

1 | L94039-10130 JiR%& Tubevinyl 2.6M 1 |3

1 | L94039-10155 JKE Tube vinyl 3.0M 1 |®

1 | L94039-10165 4 Tube vinyl 3.3M 1 |®

1 | L94039-10180 X% Tube vinyl 3.5M 1 |3

1 | L94039-10190 JiR% Tubevinyl 3.7M 1 B

1 | L94039-10215 J%& Tubevinyl 4.0M 1 |B

1 | L94039-10225 B Tube vinyl 4.2M 1 |®

1 | L94039-10235 R Tube vinyl 4.5M 1 |3

1 | L94039-10260 JiE% Tubevinyl 5.0M 1 |3

2 | D94347-30201 B Clip 4 | ()
2 | D94332-42601 &% Clip 2O

3 | GB5783 24 Bolt M6x16 4

4 | GB93 g Washer 6 4

5 | GB5786 24 Bolt M10x1.25%20 1

6 | GB93 H4PE Washer 10 1

7 | JB1887 BB Sk Hose 1311-640 1

8 | XSF-F16L-60a Eﬁﬁf eqictor 1

9 | GB3452.1 O JE#%f8 O-Ring | 18%2.65 2

10 | 30XDB72FA10000 | =ik T-Joint 1

11 | L94211-09900 K& Tube vinyl 1

12 | L05379-13024 2jE % Trachea 1

13 | L94039-01085 X% Tube vinyl 1

14 | L94039-10125 K& Tubevinyl 2.0M 1 | QR
14 | L94039-10150 R Tube vinyl 2.6M 1 | AR

_13-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1%

==
A}

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

=21 ] TR i
ltem FHES Part Description HE &
No. Part No. ZFR Apdlation M Spec Qty Remark
14 | L94039-10175 K% Tube vinyl 3.0M 1 €D
14 | L94039-10190 Jie% Tube vinyl 3.3M 1 12
14 | L94039-10200 f2%& Tubevinyl 3.5M 1 | @R
14 | L94039-10215 f2% Tubevinyl 3.7M 1 | @R
14 | L94039-10235 JKE Tube vinyl 4.0M 1 | ()
14 | L94039-10260 K& Tube vinyl 4.5M 1 | ()
14 | L94039-10285 K& Tube vinyl 5.0M 1 | (1R
14 | L94039-10140 Jk%& Tube vinyl 2.0M 1 (B

14 | L94039-10165 K& Tube vinyl 2.6M 1 3

14 | L94039-10190 Jie% Tubevinyl 3.0M 1 3

14 | L94039-10200 f2%& Tubevinyl 3.3M 1 |®

14 | L94039-10215 f2% Tubevinyl 3.5M 1 |®

14 | L94039-10225 g% Tubevinyl 3.7M 1 (B

14 | L94039-10250 K& Tube vinyl 4.0M NE))

14 | L94039-10260 & Tube vinyl 4.2M ENE)

14 | L94039-10270 K& Tube vinyl 4.5M ENE)

14 | L94039-10295 K& Tube vinyl 5.0M 1 3

15 | IB/ZQ3777 W4 Clip 16~25 6

16 | L59036-03020 3k Joint 1

17 | LO5379-15055 W2 JiEE Trachea 1

18 | L94110-27500 3k T-Joint 1

-14-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Simplex M ast

ht ! EARIR

-15-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

TR -
T zpme i WE | &
[tem Part No Part Description o't Remark
No. ' ZFR Apéllation M Spec y
1 | 30XDB11FA11003 | S¢ %% Cap 2
2 | GB5785 242 Bolt M16x1.5%65 4
3 | GB93 ## Spring washer | 16 4
4 | 30XFB11BA10000 | #h 14 Outer mast | 2.0M 1 12)
4 | 30XFB11DA10000 | #M14% Outer mast | 2.6M 1 12
4 | 30XFB11EA10000 | #M14% Outer mast | 2.7M 1 1)
4 | 30XFB11FA10000 | #M'1%% Outer mast | 3.0M 1 12)
4 | 30XFB11GA10000 | #M'14E Outer mast | 3.3M 1 (1)
4 | 30XFB11HA10000 | #R14¢ Outer mast | 3.5M 1 ()
4 | 30XFB11VA10000 | #M14% Outer mast | 3.7M 1 1)
4 | 30XFB11JA10000 | 4M14% Outer mast | 4.0M 1 1)
4 | 30XFB11KA10000 | #M1%E Outer mast | 4.2M 1 (1)
4 | 30XFB11LA10000 | #M1Z% Outer mast | 4.5M 1 €D
4 | 30XFB1INA10000 | 4M14% Outer mast | 5.0M 1 1)
4 | 35XFB11BA10000 | #h 142 Outer mast | 2.0M 1 3
4 | 35XFB11DA10000 | #F1%¢ Outer mast | 2.6M 1 ©)
4 | 30XFB11GA10000 | #F1%¢ Outer mast | 3.0M 1 ©)
4 | 30XFB11HA10000 | #M1Z% Outer mast | 3.3M 1 3
4 | 30XFB11VA10000 | #M1Z2 Outer mast | 3.5M 1 3
4 | 35XFB11VA10000 | #F1%¢ Outer mast | 3.7M 1 ©)
4 | 35XFB11JA10000 | #M1Z% Outer mast | 4.0M 1 3
4 | 35XFB11KA10000 | #M1Z% Outer mast | 4.2M 1 3
4 | 35XFB11LA10000 | 4M14% Outer mast | 4.5M 1 3
4 | 35XFB1INA10000 | #M 142 Outer mast | 5.0M 1 3
5 | 30XFB11BA20000 | M I]Z% Inner mast | 2.0M 1 ()
5 | 30XFB11DA20000 | N I1%E Inner mast | 2.6M 1 12

-16-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

e FTHE 2R ¥ ‘

ltem iﬁ%f" Part Description 5 Rﬁnyfrk

No. ' &% Apellation FkE Spec Q'ty
5 | 30XFB11EA20000 | NI]4E Inner mast | 2.7M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11FA20000 | NT14E Inner mast | 3.0M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11GA20000 | Mi 4% Inner mast | 3.3M 1 | (1R
5 | 30XFB11HA20000 | M I1%E Inner mast | 3.5M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11VA20000 | NT14E Inner mast | 3.7M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11JA20000 | MI1ZE Inner mast | 4.0M 1 | (R
5 | 30XFB11KA20000 | NT14E Inner mast | 4.2M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11LA20000 | NT]4E Inner mast | 4.5M 1 |2
5 | 30XFB11INA20000 | MI1ZE Inner mast | 5.0M 1 | (R
5 | 35XFB11BA20000 | 1122 Inner mast | 2.0M 1 |®
5 | 35XFB11DA20000 | A T1ZE Inner mast | 2.6M 1 |®
5 | 30XFB11GA20000 | M4I 4% Inner mast | 3.0M 1 |1®
5 | 30XFB11HA20000 | P9I T4% Inner mast | 3.3M 1 |1®
5 | 30XFB11VA20000 | A I1ZE Inner mast | 3.5M 1 |®
5 | 35XFB11VA20000 | A T1ZE Inner mast | 3.7M 1 |®
5 | 35XFB11JA20000 | NT]%4E Inner mast | 4.0M 1 |3
5 | 35XFB11KA20000 | I14E Inner mast | 4.2M 1 |
5 | 35XFB11LA20000 | NI1%4E Inner mast | 4.5M EE)
5 | 35XFB11INA20000 | MT1ZE Inner mast | 5.0M EE)
6 | D94330-40750-2 | 4%l Pin 4
7 | GBIl B Pin 3.2x20 4
8 | GB/T6074 B2 Chain LH1634(55x25.4)2.0M | 2 | ()
8 | GB/T6074 % Chain LH1634(65x25.4)26M | 2 | (12
8 | GB/T6074 % Chain LH1634(67x25.4)27M | 2 | (12
8 | GB/T6074 B4 Chain LH1634(75x25.4)3.0M | 2 | (1)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-17-




1%

Dikian/NEl

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

| EHES rort Bastiotion 2 |
No. ' 4% Apellation Fk& Spec Q'ty k
8 | GB/T6074 B4 Chain LH1634(79%25.4) 3.3M 2 | ()
8 | GB/T6074 44 Chain LH1634(85x25.4) 3.5M 2 | (12
8 | GB/T6074 $ % Chain LH1634(91x25.4) 3.7M 2 | (1R
8 | GB/T6074 #E2% Chain LH1634(105%25.4) 4.0M 2 | (2
8 | GB/T6074 4 Chain LH1634(109%25.4) 4.2M 2 | (1R
8 | GB/T6074 44 Chain LH1634(115%x25.4) 45~5.0M | 2 | (12
8 | GB/T6074 B4 Chain LH1634(59%25.4) 2.0M 2 |®
8 | GB/T6074 # 2% Chain LH1634(69%25.4) 2.6M 2 |®
8 | GB/T6074 #E 2% Chain LH1634(79%25.4) 3.0M 2 | ®
8 | GB/T6074 $ %% Chain LH1634(85%25.4) 3.3M 2 |®
8 | GB/T6074 # 2% Chain LH1634(91x25.4) 3.5M 2 | ®
8 | GB/T6074 44 Chain LH1634(95%x25.4) 3.7M 2 [®
8 | GB/T6074 44 Chain LH1634(115x25.4) 40~45M | 2 | (®
8 | GB/T6074 HE2% Chain LH1634(135%25.4) 5.0M 2 |®
9 | D94330-40750-1 gﬁiﬁ 2
10 | GB91 % Pin 3.2x40 2

-18-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

REFHH T
Lift Cylinder
1
1
3
4
1
<
8
D—‘\
5 11
| =
v N
N N
<
F5 | gpme Mg A g
ltem N Part Description oy R K
No. art No. 2R Apdllation ##E Spec Q'ty emar
1 | CL0O085CO LBH AR5 22 P8 Seal ,Dust 45x53%5/6.5 2
2 FUO567K0 1SI A% Ef P Seal 45x55%6 2
3 | DCS55/45.501 | F%& SleeveGuide 2 | ()
3 | DCS60/45,S01 | FM%E SleeveGuide 2 |®
4 | GB3452.1 O B % O-ring 50%2.65 2 | ()
4 | GB3452.1 O JE#% P& O-ring 53x3.55 2 |3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

|=2=3 ) TEMZIR ‘

Item THES Part Description %f{% %1
No. Part No. 47 Apllation 4 Spec Q'ty | Remark
5 | DCS55/45.1000-02 | i ZE4T Rod,Piston 2.0M 2 | 1R
5 | DCS55/45.1280-02 | i%%E4T Rod,Piston 2.6M 2 |12
5 | DCS55/45.1515-02 | i%ZEAT Rod,Piston 3.0M 2 |12
5 | DCS55/45.1635-02 | i ZEAT Rod,Piston 3.3M 2 |12
5 | DCSB5/45.1755-02 | ik ZEFF Rod,Piston 3.5M 2 | (R
5 | DCS55/45.1850-02 | i 4T Rod,Piston 3.7M 2 | (R
5 | DCS55/45.2000-02 | i ZEAT Rod,Piston 4.0M 2 |12
5 | DCS55/45.2250-02 | i ZEAT Rod,Piston 4.5M 2 |12
5 | DCS55/45.2500-02 | i%ZEAT Rod,Piston 5.0M 2 |12
5 | DCS60/45.1000-02 | i ZEAT Rod,Piston 2.0M 2 [®
5 | DCS60/45.1285-02 | i%%EFF Rod,Piston 2.6M 2 |®
5 | DCS60/45.1500-02 | i%ZEFT Rod,Piston 3.0M 2 |®
5 | DCS60/45.1650-02 | i%ZEFT Rod,Piston 3.3M 2 |®
5 | DCS60/45.1765-02 | ifZEAT Rod,Piston 35M 2 |®
5 | DCSB5/45.1860-02 | ik %4 Rod,Piston 3.7M 2 1®
5 | DCS60/45.2000-02 | i%ZEFF Rod,Piston 4.0M 2 |®
5 | DCS60/45.2250-02 | i%ZE4T Rod,Piston 4.5M 2 [®
5 | DCS55/45.2500-02 | i%ZEAT Rod,Piston 5.0M 2 [®

6 | DCS55/45.1000-10 | fiT{& Tube,Cylinder 2.0M 2 | (1R
6 | DCS55/45.1280-10 | fiT{& Tube,Cylinder 2.6M 2 | (R

-20-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

| wwEs part Deserptior R g

No. ' ZFR Apellation M Spec y | Remark
6 | DCS55/45.1515-10 | i {A Tube,Cylinder 3.0M 2 |
6 | DCS55/45.1635-10 | L4 Tube,Cylinder 3.3M 2 |
6 | DCS55/45.1755-10 | fil & Tube,Cylinder 35M 2 | (R
6 | DCS55/45.1850-10 | fL44& Tube,Cylinder 37M 2 |
6 | DCS55/45.2000-10 | fil {4 Tube,Cylinder 4.0M 2 | (R
6 | DCSB5/45.2250-10 | L4 Tube,Cylinder 4.5M 2 | ()
6 | DCS55/45.2500-10 | L4 Tube,Cylinder 5.0M 2 |
6 | DCS60/45.1000-10 | fil 4 Tube,Cylinder 2.0M 2 |1 ®
6 | DCS60/45.1285-10 | {44 Tube,Cylinder 2.6M 2 |1 ®
6 | DCS60/45.1500-10 | fil {4 Tube,Cylinder 3.0M 2 |1 ®
6 | DCS60/45.1650-10 | fil & Tube,Cylinder 3.3M 2 | ®
6 | DCS60/45.1765-10 | 44 Tube,Cylinder 3.5M 2 1®
6 | DCS60/45.1860-10 | fil & Tube,Cylinder 3.7M 2 | ®
6 | DCS60/45.2000-10 | 44 Tube,Cylinder 4.0M 2 1®
6 | DCS60/45.2250-10 | fil {4 Tube,Cylinder 4.5M 2 |1 ®
6 | DCS60/45.2500-10 | {il {4 Tube,Cylinder 5.0M 2 | ®
7 | DCS55/45.5-03 fRfzE  Spacer 2 | ()
7 | DCS60/45.5-03 fRA7E  Spacer 2 | ®
8 | GB89%5.1 FLAAM 22 $4P8 Ring, Wear | 25 2

9 | DCS55/45.5-04 7% Piston 2 | (R
9 | DCS60/45.5-04 7G%E  Piston 2 | ®
10 | 30CJA75-8W-S-06 | f&#'F Ring, Guard 2 | )
10 | DCS60/45.5-05 R4 Ring, Guard 2 | ®
11 | FU0692L0 OS| A% £} & 0S| Sedl 55%45%6 2 | (R
11 | FUO742L0 OS| 7Y% 4+ g OS| Seal 60x50%6 2 | ®
12 | DCS55/45.5-05 7% [E Ring, Retaining 2 | (R
12 | DCS60/45.5-06 Y 7%JE Ring, Retaining 2 |1 ®

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

EFRGE BRI

Drive System

e | eI ‘
ltem %ﬁ;%% Part Description ﬁ? R%& ‘
art No. : '
No. 4% Apellation M Spec Qty emar
S A : : (m1~3
1 | YOX30A AF 4 Drive unit 13,
1 Y QXD30A A58 Drive unit 1 4. (33
1 | YQXD30 A5 546 Drive unit 1|5
1 YQXD30C XA Drive unit 1 (22. 4
1 | YOQX30H1 AR FE Drive unit 1 | @1
2 | GB5783 122 Bolt M10x45 7 | @2 4
2 GB5783 1242 Bolt M10x45 1 (5. 6. 9(3¥4
3 GB6170 BEEE Nut M10 7 22. 4
3 GB6170 BERE Nut M10 1 (1B, 6. 934
o BL1~4 (2R, 4
4 GB119.2 4 Pin 6x16 3 (1~3
. (5. 6. 9
4 GB119.2 5 Pin 6x16 2 @1 (34
5 | GBY3 #4J8] Washer 10 o |Thaem s
AP (5. 6. 9
5 | GB93 448 Washer 10 8 %1 o
1~4
6 GB5783 1242 Bolt M10x35 9 (51~3
6 GB5783 1242 Bolt M10x35 8 | @1

'

N

N
'

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

e | FHH BT ‘
ltem %;ﬁ%? Part Description %% Rfr;fr .
No. ' & Apellation | FkE Spec
6 | GB5783 i 4 Bolt M10x35 7 | @5 6 0G4
6 |GB5783 i Bolt M10x35 2 |@2 4
7 | GBo3 HH0E Wesher | 8 6 |Gia®t
7 | GB93 4 [ Washer 8 2 |2 %
8 | GB5783 244 Bolt M8x20 6 %i:g &2
8 |GB5783 HZ2f4: Bolt M8x20 12 %ﬁ‘ Gr

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-23-




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

ARG BHEN)

Drive System(Clutch Type)

o eI ‘ ‘
ltem FHES Part Description L wE
No. Part No. 47k Apllation #H Spec Q'ty Remark

1 |JDS301 AZ# 4 Drive unit 1 | 7. (18

1 |JDS300H1 AZ 1 4F Drive unit 1 | @3

2 GB5783 122 Bolt M8x20 6 7. (18

2 GB5783 12 Bolt M8x20 12 | (283

3 GB93 #[# Washer 8 6 7. (18

3 | GB93 P& Washer 8 12 | (@28

4 GB89 # [ Washer 8 2 (7. (1823

5 | GB6L70 2 RE Nut M8 2 | @7, @8 @3

6 | 30W6510000 %Efﬁgﬁihange 1 | @7, ©8@3

-24-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

B TR LR
ltem FHES Part Description HE &E
No. Part No. ZFR Apdlation P Spec Qty Remark
7 | sowes2o000 | 7 1 B F W 1 | ©7. @8 @
Lever,direction
8 |acmizooe | ZHFER 1 | @7 ©s8 @3
Knob, direction
TR e B
9 30CJA13-00200 Knob, speed 1 ®O-7. ©-8 @-3
10 GB5782 1244 Bolt M8x35 2 @O-7. ®-8 @-3
11 GB5783 124 Bolt M10x35 9 ®-7. ©-8
11 | GB5783 1244 Bolt M10x35 8 |@s3
g A
12 GB93 Spring Washer 10 9 ®-7. ©-8
g .
12 GB93 Spring Washer 10 8 ®-3
13 GB119.2 4 Pin 6x16 2 ®-7. ©-8@-3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-25-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

= KB

DriveAxle

& 3 #F
BN RBC A ARSI PR — MO BRI RO R
J AP AL AR AR A H S, 3 Se i I R R R A
TARZEMIN TN B BRI, WA LR TR RN % R
] EBRER o X NLIK SRBIME AT H SR IL o PIER , E RN . N RIEHERE
AR PG AR g ZIRAUREN L S . s s AN (35 5 LAt !

DRIVE AXLE

In this chapter, you can see two kinds of Drive Axle and the Parts Manual
of their each .You need to know the type of the drive axle on your forklift truck,
before reading this chapter. If there is a label marks the letters “ X ZE4F) ” on
the axle body ,it is made of ANQING AXLE FACTORY .So you can read the
part 2. And if there is no label on the axle body, it is made of DALIAN
FORKLIFT CO.,LTD. So you can read the part 1. To avoid mistake, when
ordering parts, give the DALIAN forklift trucks dealer or distributor the serial

number of the forklift truck .Beg your pardon for the discomfort with it !

-26-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE
1Sy (Partl) HiEIKEhHF (MADE OF DALIAN FORKLIFT CO., LTD.)

>

( @,

FE IR E TR
[tem Part No Part Description o't Remark
No. ' 2 Apdlation K% Spec y

1 | 30X2100008 | BKEhHF5%E Housing, Axle 1

2 | JB/ZQ4446 1% %€ Plug, Hole R1/2 2

3 | 100X2160000 | i#*<%:# Plug, Hole 1

4 | 30X2100007 | 2%k Shaft, Drive 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-27-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

=222 TR .
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ‘ﬁ &
No. Part No. &7 Apellation S Spec Q'ty | Remark

5 | 30X2100006 | 12 Bolt 24

6 | 30X2100009 | # 4 Shim 2

7 30X2100002 | Aif %% Hub, Front 2

8 30X2100001 | fi|Z}# Drum, Brake 2

9 | 30X2100003 | 2% Bolt 12

10 | GB6171 2RF Nut M20x1.5 12

11 | 7214E #h7K Bearing, Taper 2

12 | 2007112E Hl7& Bearing, Taper 2

13 | HG4-692-67 Tt Seal Ol SD70x100x12 2

14 | HG4-692-67 JiiEE} Seal Oil SD100x130x12 2

15 | 30X2100010 | #§3k Washer 2

16 | GB810 #25 Washer Block M60x2 4

17 | GB858 Hu g Washer 60 2

18 | 30X2100005 | #4H: Retainer 2

19 | 30x2120000 f\'}ﬁﬂjﬁ aﬁfe_ (FfH) 1

20 | 30X2110000 fgfgﬁﬁ | |(_7|£4) 1

21 | 30X2100011 | 24 Bolt 12

22 | 20X2100008 | #Z#: Bolt 4

23 | 30X2100004 | ##EIELE Nut 12

24 | 30130-01000 | ##4 Rim 2

25 | GB/T2982-1901 | #fif Tire 28x9-15-14PR 2 | 0®
25 | 250-1516PR #efin (iE 7.00x15 #4) Tire 2 |®

26 | 30X2100014 | #Z*fH[E Seal Cushion 1

27 | GB119. 2 B Pin B10x30 1

28 | GB93 5 Washer 12 36

29 | 30X2100013 | i#Zf% Bolt M12 12

-28-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Hlzhas
Wheel Brake

I 4F0

7
2y

5 zpms e wE | &
No. Part No. 47K Apdllation 1K Spec Q'ty | Remark
L | 24433790000 BN AR SR (72) Back Plate.L.H 1
BRI ) Back Palte RH 1
2 | 24433-76000G | fill 3R e HC Cylinder, Master 1
3 313 Spring 2
4 J¢ i Cup, Rubber 2
5 % 7€ Piston 4
6 #1158 Boot 4
7 7 ZETIAF Link, Connecting 4
8 JEUSURET I Cab, |eader 4
9 S ME%] Screw, leader 2
10 | 24433-71000G | filslfiidEEg k. (HD Shoe Lining 2
11 | 24433-75000G | il #ESEs (5 Shoe Lining 2

-29-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




KEXEHBFTAEAT
DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

5| zpme TS wE | &
ltem Bart No Part Description ot Rermark
No. art No. 47k Apellation FHE Spec 4
12 | 24433-70080G | F[fH: Guide, Cable 2
13 | 24433-73000G | R4 E Spring Fitting Ass’y 2
14 | 24433-74000G | [ASFAEERSRR (&) Adjuster (L) 1
15 | 24433-70100G | ##K Pallet 1
16 | 24433-70090G | 53 SpringLever Retumn 1
HBEHEIAAE (75 Spring L.H 2
17 | 24433-70070G
HistER s (4D Spring R.H 1
18 | 24433-70050G | [FIfv; 5% Spring 1
FHIBNHATF (/) Lever L.H Parking 1
19 | 24433-70140G
F-H| BB AT (F) Lever RH Parking 1
Tl B HEAF(A) Strut L.H 1
20 | 24433-70120G
F-HlZhHEF (F7) Strut R.H 1
21 | 24433-70130G | ## Spring 1
22 R AN Bolt lock Washer 2
23 | 24433-70160G | 1 # ) Washer Lock 1
24 | 24433-70170G | FF44$48 Retainer 1
25 | 24433-70060G | Tk Plate Shoe Guide 1
26 | 24433-70010G | L&A+ PnShoeHdd Down 2
27 | 24433-70020G | [E# )% QupShoeHddDoan 2
28 | 24433-70030G | JE# SinghotHdeDown 2
29 | 24433-70040G | k¥ CoverAdiusingHdle 1
30 4 Ring,Snap 2
il B AN 2 2 B ()
a1 OCUAG1A6® | b ng CableL.H 1
il B AN 2 2 B ()
OC11246-24606 ParkingCable R.H 1

-30-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

2255 (Part2)

AR S

(MADE OF AN QING AXLE FACTORY)

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

IRV

=222 FEA R
ltem FES Part Description ﬁlﬁ #IE
No. Part No. 47 Apdlation $LH Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | A22J3-02021 M7 Housing,axle 1
2 | 24453-02031 ## Hub 2
3 | GB/T307.1-205 47K Bearing 33012 2
4 | GB/T307 47K Bearing 33214 2
5 | 26531-01004 MHiE Ol seal 2
6 | 24453-02061 HEEFE Hub,bolt 12
7 | 23913-02041 FEUEEE Hub,nut 12
8 | A22J3-02011 4 Axle shaft 2
2R (F )
o |msaoan | i adesn 2
10 | 22493-00020G % H# Washer 2
11 | 22493-00030G 43 Oil seal 2
12 | 24453-02121G A 4E Ol seal 2
13 | 24453-02131 |55k Drum 2
3
14 [ A22A3-02031 Ij:aiﬂér washer for Axle 2
15 | GB810-88 [F B2 5; Ring nut 4
16 | GB858-88 [ 42 B 15 24 B Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-31-




% TAEAE
DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD

5 TR BFR

ltem FES Part Description ﬁlﬁ FE
No. Part No. ZFR Apdllation % Spec Qty | Remark
17 | HRA22-J3701-HST | #illzh#% Wheel brake

18 | 22193-03001 % Plug

19 | GB6171 B2 EE Nut M20 12

20 | A22A3-02051 éfjt% %ttﬁfuzﬂ A 12

21 | 23453-02091 . Washer 2

22 | 25953-72001 i2ke (HIZ)45H) Bolt

23 | 90106-65900 WA ZE R Vent-plug 1

-32-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

® 8
r": .
S,
%&4
=3
@ 2
I,
BE TR
ltem FHES Part Description HE
No. Part No. ZFR Apellation KL Spec Qty
1 | GB5785 1242 Bolt M12x1.5%90 2
1 | GB5785 12+ Bolt M12x1.5x85 2
(11, 5. 6
1 | GB5785 1252 Bolt M10x1.25x90 2 @2. 4 Gl
(114, 6. 7
2 | 30WBA9O100001 | % Plate 4 |G s
3 1. 5.6
2 | 30X9100003 # Plate 4 | G
2 | TD35769 SCER Plate 2 |1 G
3 | 30WBA9100004 | FRf4K4 Steel tube 2 | Gern®
3 | 30vBB3100001 FRAZENE Steel tube 2 | @3
3 | 30V9100006 FRATENE Steel tube 2 | e
3 | TD761311 EE Sted tube 2 | @1 G
(1p-4. 7. 8
4 | 30WBA9100003 H1#4 Rubber 2 @1 3. 32. 3
3 (1. 5. 6
4 | 30X9100005 fi#: Rubber 2 | 5 5 o

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

n




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

e | THES port et o | e
No. ' ZF% Apdllation A& Spec y
4 | 216G1-02111 22 Rubber 1 | @1 G8
5 | 30WBA9100002 | 3 Rubber 2 | ENEE
5 | 309100004 4 Rubber 2 |Eh5e
5 | 214A1-02111A 2z Rubber 1 | @ 9B
6 |GBS8Y JESBEIEEE Nat | M12x1.5 2 | ZhEE
6 |GB88Y JR BRI Nut | M10x1.25 2 | v
7 | A490BPG-50 KL Engine 1 | @2 ®©8
7 490BPG-50 KL Engine 1 | @ @7
7 | A490BPG-50A KA Engine 1 |4
7 C240PKJ KL Engine 1 | @s
7 4JG2PE KL Engine 1 | @6 G4
7 H25 KA Engine 1 |@2 4
7 | WF491GP KL Engine 1 |@1 3
7 | A498BPG-9 KL Engine 1 |G
7 | A498BPG-9A KL Engine 1 |61
7 | CA498-G153 KENHL Engine 1 | @ @G
7 4TNE98-BQFLC KL Engine 1 | (9
8 | GB276 W EhH& Bearing | 6002-2Z 1 | @1 @8
9 | DTFSFRUA4 KAWL Valve 1|58,

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Fysas BH

Air Cleaner Ass’y

2

o =
| T part Desa i uk| mi
No. Part No. % Apdlation BUH Spec Q'ty | Remark

1 | BIZQ3777-86 W4 Clip 60-80 3 o

1 | JB/ZQ3777-86 W4 Clip 60-80 2 | @15 9@BL

2 | KW1122A ZEPERR B Air clearner ass’y 1 gézN .

2 | KYG-5 23 EFS S Air clearner ass’y 1 | @ G

2 | KWI1122A-0100 | ZE)EdsdECe i mi Air filter core 1 %ZCN;QN A

2 | KYG-51 2 PEBS TS B Alir filter core 1 |GG

3 | 30XDA3400001A | KEHLIEAE Duct 1 %”4 .8

3 | 20KFA3400001 KAWL E Duct 1

3 | 30XFA3400001 RGWLHESE Duct 1 | (% Gu

3 | 30V3400002 RAWLEE Duct 1 | @24

3 | 30VBB3400001 | KEHLHEAE Duct 1 |@Ls

3 | 30XBB3400002 | KEHLHEAE Duct 1 |GG

3 | 30XSB3400001 | KENHLHESE Duct 1 | @

4 | 30Vv5107000 TUERR YL Bracket 1

5 | GB97.1 48 Washer 8 2

6 | GB93 g Washer 8 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-35-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

TR .

5 zpms e WE| &
em Part No art Description Qty | Remark
No. ' ZFR Apdlation A& Spec

7 | GB5783 BERE Nut M8x25 2

8 | 30XDB3400001 | %y %% Hose 1B
8 | 30XF1B3400001 | et <% Hose 1 | G5 @13

8 | 15XFB3400001 | ZyEssit <% Hose 1 | @4

8 | 30XBB3400002 | wyE#sit <% Hose 1 | @G

8 |30XSB3400002 | ZUELLHEAS Hose 1 | @

9 | BIZQ3777-86 W4 Clip 55-70 1 %Zf‘ 6~
9 | B/ZQ3777-86 4 Clip 55-70 2 %é o

-36-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

HAREE

Radiator System

e ) TR i
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ'ﬁ &I
No. Part No 47K Apellation #H Spec Q'ty Remark

1 | 30XFA3310000 B AR S ak Radiator 1 | @4 6 9G24

1 | 30XF1B3310000 | Hit##% &% Radiator 1 | @B

1 | 30WBB33D10000 | fit#h#s s sk Radiator 1 |@r s

1 | 30v3310000 B#ER SRk Radiator 1 | @24

1 | 30VBB3310000 BFAES LR Radiator 1 |@&

1 | 30UBB3310000 BAES LR Radiator 1 | @8

1 | 30XBB3310000 B#RER SRK Radiator 1 |@ &

2 | JB/IZQ3777 WE4iE Clip, Hose 35-50 4

3 |30XDA3300001 | Ik Hose, Upper 1| eyt

3 | 30X3300001 HE/KE Hose, Upper 1 |Gp

3 | 30XFA3300001 /K% Hose, Upper 1 | (e G

3 | 30v3300002 /K% Hose, Upper 1 | @2 4

3 | 30vBB3300001 /K% Hose, Upper 1 | @3

3 | 30XBB3300001 /K% Hose, Upper 1 |@& &

3 | 20XSB3300001 /K% Hose, Upper 1 |G»

4 | 30XDA3300003 /K% Hose, Upper 1 | G4 7.832 3
4 | 30X3300002 H7K% Hose, Lower 1 |G

4 | 30XFA3300000 T/K%E Hose, Lower 1 | Gs Go

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-37-




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

o) _ %%Mﬁlﬁfé_% ‘
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁlﬁ i
No. Part No. 47k Apellation 4 Spec Q'ty Remark
4 | 30v3300001 /K% Hose, Lower 1 | @24

4 30V BB3300002 /K& Hose, Lower 1 | @3

4 | 30XBB3300002 /K% Hose, Lower 1 |G &

4 | 20XSB3300002 /K% Hose, Lower 1 | Ge

5 | GB5783 2 Bolt M8x35 4

6 | 30112-0002 i # Cushion, Rubber 8

7 | GB97.1 & Washer 8 8

8 | GB6170 ERE Nut M8 4

9 10 [-Q/Q-1860/1900 | iy Hose 1 |Ge-4.9 G2 3
9 10 [-QQ172017%0 | #tyE Hose 1 |G»

9 | 101-QQI0I870 | #EiiE Hose 1 | Ge Ga

9 | DIOI-QQI133Y1360 | % Hose 1 | @24

9 | HGTAML S E Hose 13x21x200 1 |@ GL

10 | 30XDA3300004 JhEEk Hose 81-2100 1 | @269 Q@
10 | D10 I-QQI201250 HE Hose 1 |@L 24

10 | HGT3041 e Hose 13x21x400 @ G1

11 | ZD150%8 Jeletlar Band 5

12 | GB93 P Washer 6 2

13 | GB5781 2 Bolt M6x12 2

14 | H24C2-10201 Bll/KAH Water Tank 1

15 | JB982 #4418 Washer 14 8 | oo
16 | 30X3300004 BiEigk Bolt 4 |D2e 9L 24
17 | JB/zQ3777 %4 Clip, Hose 16~22 8 |@ Gt

18 | 40XBB332000 A EIW Cooling Pipe 1 |@ &

19 | 40XBB333000 AEE Cooling Pipe 1 |@& &

20 | L91428-00202 B Link 2 |@& &

21 | F4202-14000 & Washer 4 |@ @&

22 | F4110-14000 7 fLIEAE Bolt 2 |@ &

-38-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

HrRE

Seering System

-
EL'_HI‘:E
24 h‘dﬁ
7 s
k_ 2a
:];_1[? b 32
- ;
5 epms pfﬁ'ﬁfjﬁon gk |
No. Part No. 4% Apdllation BUHs Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | g0 S0 s 4 Handle Wheel 1
2 | GB6173 25 Nut M14x1.5 1
3 | GB93 48 Washer 14 1
4 | DL3404012A | )& £ Column 1
5 | DL3404011A o)l Shaft, Steering 1
6 | GBIT276-82 ALkl Bearing 202 1
7 | GB893.1 4 Ring, Snap 35 1
8 | J3401807 Hhi4 P8 Ring, Snap 1
9 | 30V42B00001 | 377&#: Bolt 2
10 | GB5781 128 Bolt M8x25 1
11 | GB93 g Washer 8 1
12 | GB93 48 Washer 16 2
13 | 30X4200007 | #1% Bushing 2
14 | DL3404013A | MiW\£EJ< Wire Clamp 1
15 | GB5783 125 Bolt M10x25 8

-39-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

o) T AR ‘
ltem ZHES Part Description ﬁ‘% #iE
No. Part No. 47 Apellation W% Spec Q'ty | Remark
16 | GB97.1 5 Washer 10 4
17 | GB93 H4J8 Washer 10 12

T
18 | 30V42B30000 ﬁfﬁg;e’ﬁ 1
19 | GB6170 2R Nut M14 1
20 | 30V42B00002 | #{'%&HE Lock Cylinder 1
21 | 30v42B00003 | AWtk Sted Tube 22x3.5-91 1
22 | GB97.1 H#4J5 Washer 14 1
23 | 30V42B00004 | #2F: Bolt 1
24 | DL3404020A 1L 7))5h Drive, Steering 1

=N B
25 | 30V42B00008 'gj ég‘ﬁ Weeher 1

T

26 | 720-1106 fhgf Hﬁs't‘gﬁng 1
27 | GB5782 244 Bolt M10x45 4
28 | GB5786 12 Bolt M12x125%25 2
29 | GB97.1 H4JE Washer 12 2
30 |GB93 #4J5 Washer 12 2
31 | 30V42B40000 fygi?gi% ket 1
32 | 532-1324 zfﬁy}ﬁiﬁfim 1
33 | 30V42B50000 | 344K Bracket 1
34 | DJ3011A-4-A | E&¥k Plug 1
35 | 30X4212100 W\ 24 S 4 Line 1

-40-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

\ BRI

Seering Axle

—a

“
43 E
FEAFZIR
{? :’i FHES Part Description ﬁg &3
No. Part No. 4% Apdllation R Q'ty | Remark
Spec
01 | H24N4-30302C | MrfA ik Axle Ass’y 1
02 | A21B4-32081 ZEFF Link 2
03 | H24C4-50402S | %% [) i diL 5 i PowerCylinderAss’y 1
04 | H24N4-32541 | JfE 5 Rubber 2
05 | 30XDB0000001 | F£4% Bracket 2
06 | H24C4-32181 | A3 %% w715 & i Knuckle R.H.Ass’y 1
07 | z-8208 FL ) HE SR B4 Bearing 2
08 | Z-943/32 7K Bearing 4
09 | A21B4-32221 | ¥ [a)i 3244 Pin,King 2
10 | B3120-10020 5 Pin 2
11 | A21B4-32251 FEE Shim 4
12 | Z6301-08524 B3 Seal,Oil 2
13 | 22214-30321 B 1a] TR Shim 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-41-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

F5

FHRAF AR

[tem iﬁﬁf Part I?&scription %{% Rfr;nyfrk
No. £ Apédlation K Spec

14 | B4313-00012 B2 Nut Nut 2
15 | A21B4-12002 PiZhE Cap 2
16 | z-32211 fli7& Bearing 2
17 | Z-32207 fli7 Bearing 2
18 | A21B4-32311 IERE Nut 2
19 | B5310-00030 B Washer 2
20 | B3010-6P360 B Pin 2
21 | A21B4-32231 #hn Cap 2
22 | A21B4-32241 28 Hub 2
23 | G27Z4-32011 KB4 Pin 2
24 | B4313-00012 IERE Nut 2
25 | B5050-00012 8 Washer 12 2
26 | A21B4-12001 #}% Bushing 2
27 | Q700B06 EE G e FtingGreese 4

1 AR

28 | H24C4-32171 ﬁﬁE;L_H@ASS,y 1
29 | B0330-14040 2 Bolt 4
30 | B5050-00014 & Washer 4
31 | 23654-32161 O J£F O-Ring 2
32 | 23654-32081 HiE Sedl, Ol 4
33 | H24C4-12003 #1%£ Bushing 4
34 | B0330-12030 122 Bolt 2
35 | Q701B90 3 IR Fitting Grease 4
36 | B0110-08016 122 Bolt 4
37 | B5050-00008 B8 Washer 8 4
38 | A21B4-32300 4k Baffle 2
39 | A21B4-32261A | EAFES Pin 4
40 | H24C4-32061 ES A [r].0o KT fl K Bearing 4
41 | A21B4-32281 WHEEH Shim 4
42 | GB93 P Spring Washer 16 4
43 | GB5786 124 Bolt M16x1.5x35 | 4
44 | GB97.1 ] Washer 16 4
45 | 23654-32041 REIZM Bolt, Hub 16
46 | 30X4100005 HEUREE Nut, Hub 16

-42-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

Oy .
%)

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

2 )M L

Seering Cylinder

s

,2.

y 8

€« 0
5 @ 0
, Y0
1
3
1 S5
F5 1 pme A 5| au
Item Part No Part Description Q'ty | Remark
No. ' ZFR Apellation P Spec
> 4 b
1 |Hoacaspniz | WEERTE 1
Piston rod ass’y
2 | H24C4-52103 fils Cap 2
3 | 24329-45581 B2 P8 Sedl, dust 2
4 | Z6162-05008 U Z5kJ%| U-ring 504608 2
5 | GB3452.1-92 O JEE O-ring 63x3.55 2
6 | GB3452.1-92 O JEE O-ring 63x3.55 1
7 | H24C4-52171 S A&FF Seal dlipper 1
L fe 0
8 | H24C4-52142 . 1
Bodypone deging
9 | 23460-53171 X5 fi 7K Bearing 5030 2
10 | GB893.1-86 P4 Snap ring 72 2
11 | H24C4-53101 F43F Ring 2
12 | 22658-52301 #4H Snap shim 50%60x3 2
-43-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

i

Steering Whed

=) FHHF2FR .
F5 | zpme HRTF 15 wE| &
[tem Part No Part Description o't Remark

No. ' ZFR Apdlation A& Spec y
1 6.5-10-10PR A Tire 2 | @
1 6.5-10-12PR A Tire 2 |®
2 L91239-03300 124 Bolt 16
3 GB6171 125 Nut M12x1.25 16
4 GB93 & Washer 12 16
5 30X4500002 5 %\ﬂﬁ (.Ijﬂ ) 2
Rear rim, inside
6 30X 4500001 5 %ﬂa (.ﬁ I\? 2
Rear rim, inside

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

EREVHE

Frame and Counter Weight

- =
F5 1 epme i tidan wE | a

em Part No. art Description Q'ty | Remark
No. 4 %R Apellation FkE Spec

1 | 30XBB5100000 2 Frame 1 |1 Gt

1 | 30XDB51D00000 | %% Frame 1 g“;‘ "8

1 | 30XF1B51D00000 | Z4¢ Frame 1 | (B

1 | 30XRB5100000 55 Frame 1 | (% Gn

1 | 30VFB51D00000 | ZZ% Frame 1 | @2

1 | 30ZFB51D00000 | %42 Frame 1 |4

1 | 30vBB5100000 48 Frame 1 |@u. 3

1 | 30XSB5100000 %48 Frame 1 |(»

2 | 30X1000014 R 2

3 | GB93 #4P& Washer 16 4

4 | GB5785 125 Bolt MI6x15%65 4

5 | 20XDB5900004 173 Close over 2

6 | 30XDB5900002 Mtk Board, Grid 1

7 | 30V0000001 B Washer 2

8 | GB93 #4P& Washer 30 2

9 |GB5782 244 Bolt M30x180 2

10 | 30XDB5900001 “F4i7E Counter weight 1 | Q2

10 | 35XCB5900001 S E Counter weight 1 |G

11 | 30X5800000 #5 ¥ Pin, draw 1

12 | GB5783 244 Bolt MI10-20 2

13 | GB93 #4& Washer 10 2

14 | GB97.1 45 Washer 10 2

- 45-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




s -

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

Instrument Panel and Hood

N RERARE

= TR o
5 zpms it wE| A
tem Part No Part Description O'ty | Remark
No. ' ZFR Apdlation A& Spec
1 | D91314-03020 JER% Seat 1
2 | L91212-01600 ¥4 Bushing 4
3 | F2841-20020 44 Pin 2
4 | L91213-14300 FH % Pin axis 2
5 | L91313-25900 Bt Hinge 2
EIv
6 |JB3717.22 LR RALF M8x40x25 2
Bolt cap
TR 25 B
7 | 30XDB53DA000L | ool 1
8 | 30XDB5200002 | ¥4 Floor board 1 | L6 9
= @1, 2. 403)
8 | 30WBB52D00002 | #5#% Floor board 1 | @ 8
8 | 30UBB5210001 | 4% Floor board 1 | @8
it L1~6. 9
9 | 30XDB52D00003 | # /i # Rubber mat 1| 3L 2 46
9 | 30WBB52D00003 | 1 # Rubber mat 1 | @7, 8. @3

- 46 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

FHEAFBAR

T | EHED Part Description | A
No. Part No. 47K Apellation S Spec Qty | Remark
10 | L91210-37062 RBNHLE R Hood 1

11 | GB5783 1244 Bolt M10x25 4

12 | GB93 H4J8 Washer 10 9

13 | GB96.1 45 Washer 10 4

14 | 30XDB52D10000 | 1% %% Panel 1

15 | GB93 P8 Washer 8 3

16 | GB5783 242 Bolt M8x20 3

17 | 30XDB5200001 | Hiikix Plae, front 1

18 | GB97.1 P Washer 12 4

19 | GB93 P8 Washer 12 4

20 | GB5783 244 Bolt M12x30 Bolt 4

21 | 30X5200002 24T Screw 2

22 | 30XDB53D20000 | J5 M i ik Board 1 %ﬁg f®
22 | 30WBB53D20000 | J5 JEHR % Board 1 %; 8
23 | 30XDB5200004 | #& Washer 3

24 | L92512-05300 %% Cover 2

25 | Q/DC.J.056102 | k¥ Ring 14x2 2

26 | L91410-02300 %% Dustbar L=1350 1

27 | QD16 AT Shore 350x205%430 1

28 | GB882 B4 Pinaxis 8x70 2

29 | GBI1 B Pin 2x16 2

30 |GB97.1 H4J8) Washer 8 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-47-




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

s R

No. ' & #R Apéllation Fk& Spec

31 GB5786 124 Bolt M10x1.25%x16 4
32 GB97.1 4 E Washer 10 5
33 GB5786 124 Bolt M10x1.25%45 1
34 | L91213-13700 41 Buckle 1
35 GB6171 I2HE Nut M10x1.25 1
36 | GB67 24T Bolt M5x%20 2
37 GB97.1 5 Washer 5 2
38 GB93 4 8| Washer 5 2
39 | GB6170 R RE M5 2
40 H24C6-42072 T HA& Box 1

-48-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

JR M7 23
Fuel System

BE TR .
ltem FHES Part Description L &I
No. Part No. 47 Apllation 3 Spec Q'ty Remark

1 | L91364-10600 M5 SR Cap 1 a®

2 | HG/T3041 i Hose 8x15x400 1 @®

3 | JB/zQ3777 %4 Clamp 11~16 10 a®

4 | HG/T3041 e Hose 8x15%220 1 a®

5 | HG/T3041 i Hose 8x15%250 1 @®

6 | HG/T3041 R Hose 8x15x320 1 @B

7 | GB5783 12 Bolt M8x16 4 a@®

8 | GB93 HpE Washer 8 4 a®

9 | 20XDB5420000 | #Auh& Fud Hose Fuel Hose 1 | @2~8@r~4

9 | 20XSB5410000 PR Fuel Hose Fuel Hose 1 | @

10 | 20XDB5400001 | 37 %% Bracket Bracket 1 | Gr-8Ge—4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

e e }

ltem FHES Part Description ik &Ik
No. Part No. &7 Apllation S Spec Qty Remark
11 | L91276-00500 =4 Bolt 3 | @2~9Gn-4
12 | JB982 g Washer 8 3 (12~9 (32~4
13 | Y0606-0000 JETESY Filter 1 (12~9(32~4
14 | 20XDB5412000 JE# Board 1 (12~9(32~4
15 | 30XDB54D11000 | Tii & sk Cap 1 (12~9(32~4
16 | 8-94154754-4 MKy B 4% Fuel Filter 1 | @2~8G@2~4
17 | L91364-01300 (%% Spacer 3 (12~9 (32~4
18 | GB91 B Pin 2x16 3 | @2~9Ge~4
19 | HGIT3041 e Hose 8x15x200 1 | G2-8G2~4
20 | 30XDB5410000 Zlioisjém FEE I B 5 P Hose 1 (12~8(32~4
21 | JB982 g Washer 12 2 | 2~8(3R~4
22 | L91264-06900 M Vitta, Return 1 | @2~9G@2~4
23 | L93175-12600 #HH Packing 1 (12~9(32~4
24 | 20XDB5410001 | fli Shaft 1 | @2~9(32~4
25 | 20XDB5410002 | #li%E Spacer 1 | 2~9(Ge~4
26 | 100X5100002 122 Plug 1 (12~9(32~4
27 | 100X5100003 # Washer 1 (12~9(32~4

-B50-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

o -
| BT ot beapton | 2|
No. Part No. %7 Apdlation H Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 L91364-10600 |y ik Cap 1 @
2 | JB9832 48 Washer 8 3 ©)
3 | Y0606-0000 JETH A Filter 1 ©)
4 | 20XDB5412000 | JE#% Board 1 @
5 30XDB54D11000 | Tii 7 & i) Cap 1 @
6 | L91276-00500 | iZ#: Bolt 3 @
7 L91364-01300 | &% Spacer 3 ©)
8 JB/ZQ3777 4% Clamp 11~16 4 @
9 |GB5783 24 Bolt M8x20 2 @
10 | GB93 P8 Washer 8 2 ©)
11 | HG/T3041 Hym s Hose 8x15x400 2 @2. 4
11 | HG/T3041 S Hose | 8x15x400 1 1. 3
12 | 282A16 RMIETE#R Filter 1 @

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-51-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

s

FHBIR

AR —t -
No. ZFR Apellation A& Spec

13 | GBI1 “ Pin 2x16 3 @
14 | L93175-12600 | #}} Packing 1 ©)
15 | 20XDB5400001 | % Shaft 1 ©)
16 | 20XDB5400002 | #liE Spacer 1 ©)
17 | 30vV5400001 B3k Joint 2 @2. 4
17 | 305400001 B3k Joint 1 @1. 3
17 | 30VBB5400001 | #:3k Joint 1 @L. 3
18 | 100X5100002 I2IE Plug 1 @
19 | 100X5100003 | ¥ Washer 1 @
20 | HG/T3041 Frym s Hose 6x13%x800 1 @1. 3
21 | JB982 H4PE Washer 12 2 @L. 3
22 | 1L91264-06900 [Alyh % Vitta, Return 1 @1. 3
23 | 20XDB5420000 | #A Fud Hose 1 @1. 3
24 | HGIT3041 B I Hose 6x13%200 1 @1. 3

-B2-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

S22 T ATR A
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ\ﬁ Remar
No. Part No. £ %% Apellation A Spec Qly K
01 | L91364-10600 M B Cap 1 |@e
02 | HG/T3041 WM E Hose 8x15x800 1 | @6t
03 | JB/zQ3777 14 Clamp 11~16 10 | @1Gu
04 | HG/T3041 Hrym s Hose 6x16x700 1 | @®6Ge
05 | HG/T3041 S I Hose 8x15%200 1 | @6t
06 | GB9I1 B Pin 2x16 3 | @Ge
07 | GB5783 124 Bolt M8x16 4 | @Ga
08 | GB93 8 Washer 8 4 | @Ga
20XDB5420000 | #AME Fud Hose 1 | ™1Ge
09 |JB982 [ Washer 12 2 | @
.91264-06900 BV Vitta, Return 1 ®1 31
10 | 40XBB5400001 | %% Bracket 1 | ™Ge
11 | L91276-00500 124 Bolt 3 | ;@
12 | JB982 [ Washer 8 3 | &G
13 | Y0606-0000 JEVE B Filter 1 | ™G
14 | 20XDB5412000 | J:#X Board 1 et
1 30XDB54D11000 | Thiz5 A hl Cap 1 ®1 31
93175-12600 #H Packing 1 L1 (31
16 | 8-94154754-4 7K 5> B5 4% Fue Filter 1 | @ee
17 | L91364-01300 %% Spacer 3 e

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-53-




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

TARHAE

Hydraulie Oil Tank

|=3=3 FHH2FR o
[tem é’fﬁ%? Part Description %ﬁ;ﬁ Ri/frk
No. ' ZFR Apdllation A& Spec 4

1 | 20xDBS60000L | MG A 1

Suction

2 | L91375-20300 W Pipe 2

3 | L91875-00400 #Fr Packing 2

4 |JB982 #J# Seding 10 6

5 GB5786 1242 Bolt M10x1.25%16 6

6 | L91275-30010D | i #% Ak Cap 1

7 | L91375-06100 TAEMAR R Gage 1
-54-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

F5

FHEAFBAR

[tem %{ﬁlﬁ? Part' Description %I% Ri%rk
No. ZFR Apellation A& Spec
8 L91276-00500 1242 Bolt 3
9 JB982 #JE Sedling 8 3
10 | L91375-10100 A &5 Cover 1
11 L91375-12600 #F Packing 1
12 | L91364-01300 k%% Spacer 3
13 | L91376-10202 JEAR Clamp 1
14 | GB91 5 Pin 2x15 3
15 | 20XDB5600002 | iyE#s Strainer 1
16 | 100X5100002 1% E Plug 1
17 | 100X5100003 # Washer 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-55-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

B S

Installation of The Battery

No. ZFR Apellation A& Spec

1 | GB97.1 45 Washer 8 2
2 | GB93 45 Washer 8 4
3 | GB6170 2R Nut M8 2
4 | GB5783 24 Bolt M8x10 2
5 | 20XDB5700001 k& #t Board 1
6 | 20XDB5710000 MR Seat, battery 1
7 | D91206-05900 & M [E 2 % Plate 1
8 | D91304-01200 & L [E E AT Hook 2
9 | GB12618 HSHIE] Rivet 3x7 3

-56 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

T BB EREIERA

Brake and inching Control

o e ‘ ‘

tem FHES Part Description B & #E
Part No. ) ) R k

No. art No 2% Apdlation ik Spec | S| Remar
. ®1~5. 93

1 | NO030-3500020 | J5iHi#F Tank,reserve 1 @i 2 4
2 | 30XDB6100001 | JHikfi%sk Cuptie-in 1 %fgi Z@
3 | JB982 3 Washer 18 1|5 ee
4 | GB1235 O %+l O-Ring | 35%3.1 1 %fgi Z@
5 | QIDCJ0B61L %% Clip 33 1|5 ee
6 | N0030-3500017 | V4% Cup,cap 1 %TZ‘ ~
T SR () D1~5. 93)

7 | 30V6180000 Hoss R 1 1 Gh 2 4
8 |GB97.1 14} Washer 10 2 |35 @
T R ®1~5. 903

9 | 30V6180000 Hose L H. 1 |G 24
10 |GBo1 # Pin 3.2x20 2 |35 @

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-57-




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

e EETET ‘

term ZHES Part Description ik #IE
No. Part No. £ % Apellation A% Spec Qty| Remark
11 |30V6100010 | %k Clip 1| S e
12 | 30V6170000 T zh AR Clutch pedal 1 %fgi Z®
13 | 30X6140000 il Zh #4R Brake pedal 1 %fgi j®
14 | GB5782 X4 Bolt M10x40 1 %172: Z®
15 | GB6170 B Nut M10 3 ;e
16 | GB832 %l Pinclevis B10%30 2 |G ad®
17 | GBa1 H§ Pin 3.2¢16 2 | @
18 | 4658450100 | #ibt Stopper 1| ee
19 | 30X6120000 AR Link 1 %172; i@
20 |GBY7.1 348 Washer 16 I
21 | GBOL B Pin 4x30 1| ee
22 | GB882 #ifh Pin,clevis B8§x30 1| S e
23 |30V6110000 | 3% Bracket 1|3
24 | GB5T783 i Bolt M10x20 4 | Geee
25 | GB5782 2% Bolt MI10x35 2 | Se i
26 | GBY3 14} Washer 10 6 |
27 | CKM3/4 T/:Jijfﬁnda 1 | Gr ol
28 | 30X6110000 | MEHRALFE Linker 1|3
29 | 30X6100005 | ZcHEk Joint L.H. 1| ee
30 | 30X6100006 | /EEEEE NutLH. 1|3 ee
31 |30X6100004 | AR Rod 1|3 ee
32 | GB5786 124 Bolt MIO<125:30 1| e e
33 | 30X6100003 | #i% Spring 2 | Se i
34 | 30X6150000 S Shaft 1|3 ee
35 | JB/T7940.1 WAF Fitting.grease | M10x1 1 %fg: 2@
36 | GB5783 24 Bolt M8x16 1|3

-58-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

T zpms port et gt BE| K
No. Part No. 4% Apellation FkE Spec Qty | Remark
37 |30X6100001 | % Cap 2 |3 @
38 | GBO7.1 348 Washer 8 2 |3 @
39 | 1615 ¥4 Bushing 2 | S
40 | 30610002 Fsk Joint 1| S
41 | GBE3 34 Wesher 8 1| S e
42 | GB6L71 BAEE Nut M10x1.25 2 | S0
43 | 15XFB6110000 | FL}# Seating 1| S e
44 | GB5781 12 Bolt M6x20 1| S
45 | GBO3 346 Washer 6 1| S e

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-59-




1% T

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

S AHRA

Clutch & Brake Pedal

e TR ‘ ‘
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁﬁ #IE
No. Part No. 47 Apellation HH Spec Q'ty Remark
1 30X 6100001 i Cover 2 (1r. 8. (23
2 30X 6150000 FEMCE Shaft, Pedal 1 (r. 8. (283
3 | GB5783 244 Bolt M8x16 1 | @r. 8 @3
4 | GB93 P& Washer 8 1 | @r. 8 (23
5 | JB/T7940.2 JHIAF 45°Fitting, Grease | M10x1 1 | @r. 8 @3
6 | 30X6100003 | %% Spring 2 | (@r. 8 (28
7 | 30w6100001 | #PE Washer 2 | (@r 8 (28
8 | 30W6100002 3 Spring 1 | 8 (28
9 |GB97.1 HuPE Washer 12 1 | @y 8 @3
10 | 30W6100003 | #3k Joint 1 | @r. 8. 23
11 | GB6173 25} Bolt M12x1.25 1 | @ 8 (23
12 | 30W6140000 | FifF AL/ Rod Ass’y 1 | @r. 8 (23

-60 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

s

FHEAFBIR

[tem %ﬁi%? Part. Description %% Rfm%rk
No. &R Apellation FkE Spec
13 | 30V6110000 4 Bracket 1 | (&r. 8. (28
14 | 306100010 &% Clip 1 | (&r. 8. 28
15 | GB5781 24 Bolt M6%20 1 | (&r. 8. (28
16 | GB93 H4JE Washer 6 1 | (@r. 8. 28
B A K
17 | 30W6110000 ?u':t‘ciﬁgied " 1 | (&r. 8. (28
18 | 30W6120000 | Zh B4R Brake Pedal 1 | (&r. 8. 28
Irh A% 24 B
19 | 30V6180000 ﬁﬁpge “F‘zEﬁBﬁ; 1 | Gr. s @8
It A5 24 EB
20 | 30V6130000 ﬁpﬁe L“EZBE ajf; 1 | (@r. 8. @8
21 | GB5781 244 Bolt M10%25 v, 8. (28
22 | GB859 HuPE Washer 10 v, 8. (28
vk R
23 | 15WAB6140000 EBE;Z});‘E;EP@ o 1 | @r. 8 (23
24 | GB97.1 H4J8) Washer 10 1 | (@r. 8. 28
25 | GBIl B Pin 3.2x25 1 | (&r. 8. @8
26 | 46584 S0100 i Stopper 1 | (. 8 (28
27 | GB5786 244 Bolt M10x1.25%30 2 | (. 8. (23
28 | GB6171 #2EE Nut M10x1.25 5 | ¥ 8. 3
S
29 | CKM3/4 ﬂﬁgé‘y”n der 1 | (@r. 8 28
30 | GB882 4%h Pin, Clevis B8x26 1 | (@r. 8. 28
31 | GB97.1 HuPE Washer 8 1 | (@r. 8. @8
32 | GBIl B Pin 3.2x16 1 | (@r. 8. 28
33 | GB5786 244 Bolt M10x1.25%35 2 | .8 @3
34 | 30XDB6100001 | JhiAf4ESk Joint 1 | (v, 8 (28
35 | QIDCJOS611-2002 | %% Clip 38 1 | (. 8 (28
36 | N0O030-3500020 | Jy i+ Fitting, Grease 1 | (&r. 8. (28
37 | N0030-3500017 | ¥ Cup, Cover 1 | (&r. 8. 28
38 | GB1235 O % 1 O-Ring 35%3.1 1 | (v, 8 (28
39 | JB982 #4J& Washer 18 1 | (@r. 8. 28
40 | GB5786 1244 Bushing M10x1.25%55 1 | (v 8 (28

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-61-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

<% FHlZIERA
h-." . Hand Brake System

B ZHILH N
[tem %ﬁ%? Part Description %;ﬁ Rifrk
No. ' ZFR Apdlation P Spec 4
F-HlBh 8%

1 30X 62A00000 L ever Brake 1

2 GB5783 B2 M10x45 2

3 GB6170 12RE Nut M10 2

4 GB93 P Washer 10 2

5 GB97.1 P Washer 10 2

-62-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

HIIHRH

Accelerator Pedal

13.15.16.17
14
5 \ g Tt 5
3
10
11
12
5 zpms pf}ﬁ'ﬁfjﬁ on Wik | g
No. Part No. 47K Apllation B Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | H24C5-60201 T TEEAR SRR Pedal 1 | @r~8@®
2 | 30XDB6420000 | & Rk Link 1 ®1~803)
2 | 30VFB6420000 | $EH &k Link 1 ®
3 |GB97.1 H4PE Washer 6 4 | ®1~8@p
4 | GB91 4 Pin 2x10 2 B1~803)
5 | GB97.1 #E Washer 8 2 ®1~8B3)
5 |GB97.1 H4PE Washer 10 1 @
6 | GB91 4 Pin 2x12 2 B1~803)
6 | GBIl £ Pin 2x12 3 @
7 | 30XDB6400001 | B AT Roall 1 | G1~8@Ep
8 | 30X6400001 % Spring 1 | ©1~8@®
9 | GB5783 12 Screw M6x16 2 D1~8@B)
10 | GB93 H4PE Washer 6 2 | ®1~8@®

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-63-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

F5

FHBIR

tem FHES Part Description #E‘% &/iE
No. Part No. 4% Apellation 4 Spec Q'ty | Remark
11 | GB6170 IEEE Nut M6 4 | ®1~8@p
12 | 30XDB6410000 | 4% Bracket 1 | @16 ®
12 | 30WBB6410000 | %% Bracket 1 7. 8
12 | 30X6410000 FLZ2 Bracket 1 @
13 | 30XDB6400002A | JHi[ THHF Shank 1 G5
13 | 30XEB6400001 | i/ JHifF Shank 1 (14
13 | 30WBB6400001 | v JHikF Shank 1 7. 8
13 | 30X64A00002 ArHhifF Shank 1 @5
13 | 30XFB6400002A | i/ JHifF Shank 1 | @6 G4
13 | 30V6440000 MITHIZE Shank 1 @
14 | 30X64A00007 R Block 1 a@®
15 | 30X64A00004 B Block 1 (5
16 | 30X64A00000 FEZFF Shank 1 @5
17 | 30X64A00006 JEhiAT Shank 1 @5
18 | GB5781 WRAE M8x16 2 ®
19 |GB97.1 H4PE Washer 8 2 @
20 | GB882 B4 Pin B6x14 1 @
_64-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

16

FFes FHES TR HE | A
[tem No. Part No. Part Description Q'ty | Remark
01 30X 6400001 53 Spring 1 @
02 H24C5-60201 T TR B Pedal 1 9
03 30XDB6420000 | M Link 1 @9
04 GB97.1 18 8 Washer 2 @9
05 GB91 B 2X12 Pin 4 9
06 30XDB6400001 | JE HiE T Roll 1 @9
07 GB882 B 630 Pin 2 @9
08 GB97.1 8 6 Washer 2 @9
09 GB5783 EFE M6 X 16 Bolt 4 @9
10 GB6170 125 M6 Nut 2 @9
1 GB93 8 6 Washer 4 @9
12 30XDB6410000 | A4 Bracket 1 @9
13 40XBB6400001 | v [ 147 28 %, Shank 1 ®9
14 GB93 18 8 Washer 4 @9
15 GB5783 244 M8 X 20 Bolt 4 ®9
16 40XFB6400001 | [ 1472k 3 48 Bracket 1 ®9
17 40XBB6410000 | I Bracket 1 @9

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




HBER

% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

Master Cylinder

% 1
<_&f;"‘\: LN
s ace

=222 ) T2 TR i
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ\ﬁ EIE
No. Part No. &7 Apllation S Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | CKM3/4 HI44& Body, Cylinder 1

2 | Q43022 %ﬁg ?i%gier. 1

3 | CKM3/4-3505030 | iGZE##E M) Piston 1

4 Hif ST Cup, Secondary 1

S) #FE JZHi Cup, Rubber 1

6 FRBi Cup, Primary 1

7 5 A Seat, Spring 1

8 FE Spring 1

9 | CKM3/4-3505040 | i 1. A Valve, Check 1

10 | CKM3/4-3505012 | %l R# Seat, Valve 1

11 | CKM3/4-3505015 | {#4"# Boots 1

12 | CKM3/4-3505020 | AT Rod, Push 1

13 Y H Clevis 1

14 | GB6170 B2 R Nut M8 1

15 Eijiﬂg%mbber 1

16 | #5-59 BEGEIEIZFE Bolt 1

- 66 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

SrECES BRI

Valve Control System

A
X, -
| b
f : |4
s ..i‘:_.hl-' .--..Ed3 .
".'_-\.'.-'" i
e ,_F-F_..'.??I Fi
13- ""'l-[:"d i 1 f 1o
14 - :.-i-:':'_l :
_ "r,i-""”:;_m | 15
f&iﬂf:' - T
. G 1
B |
| 12
o ;f.l 1
’ 'rr;_.e:._.'
1 X '—_.% ol
B gy 1|
:‘.-.7' i | " | '_
,; 8 e H\L\ﬁ
ey ZHALH ‘ ‘
ltem %#%% Part Description ﬁ\ﬁ R%‘/—j‘ﬁ .
art No. . t emar
No. Z#% Apdlation A& Spec Qly
1 L91273-21200D FHIER Knob 1
BHYFFHH (B)
2 30X DB6820000 Lever, Tilt(B) 1
4 g i\
3 30X DB6800006 PROVTIEAR 1
Bracket Lever
4 FZ-1.16.37 #1% Bushing 2
5 GB5781 12F: Bolt M8x25 4
6 GB97.1 P& Washer 8 8
7 GB859 & Washer 8 4
-67-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

=222 FHH2FR ‘
ltem %’ﬁ:%% Part Description ﬁlﬁ R%&k
No. art No. &Z#% Apéllation P Spec Qty | Remar
8 | 30X6800005 A Shim 3
9 | GB5786 124 Bolt M10x1.25%35 3
10 | 30X6800001 BE Pin 4
11 | GB97.1 #4J% Washer 5 4
12 | GB91 # Pin 1.6x10 4
13 | GB5781 124 Bolt M6x12V 1
14 | 30X6830000 FEEh AR Pin, Lever 1
15 | 30V6800002 # Rab 2
16 | CDB2-F15 Z B I 1
Control valve
17 | 30XDB6800001 RN Collar 3
18 | GB96 348 Washer 10 3
19 | GB93 348 Washer 10 3
500 K12
20 | 30XDB6810000 PRIV ’MF (A) 1
Lever, tilt (A)
21 | L91273-21300D FER Knob, tilt 1
22 | GB93 348 Washer 6 1
23 | GB6170 BEEE Nut M8 4
24 | 30XDB6800002 T E T Rubber 3

- 68 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

REARN

Transmission System

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-69-



% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

o WA ‘
I BpEE Part Description K| &
No. Part No. £ % Apelation Mk spec | O | Remark
1 | cB5783 12 Bolt M8x35 A
2 | 30XDB6510000 | #AT Linkage 1 %11?3@
3 | GB93 448 Washer 8 7|8
4 | GB6170 W2 RE Nut M8 1| 5
5 | 30XDB6500001 | #3k 1 Cap I 2 |27,
6 | A847.231.2-6 | Jt/hASMEEEE Nut 2 %{3@
7 | 30XDB6500002 | if#4T Adjust rod 1 %{3@2
8 | 30XDB6500003 | #3k I Cap 2 %{3@2
9 | 30XDB6520000 | 41428 Connect rocker 1 %11':3@
10 |GBoL # Pin 5%30 2 |56
11 | GB97.1 #4 P8 Washer 20 2 %{3@2
12 | 30XDB6500004 | 4t Pin 1|5
13 | GB97.1 #8 Washer 8 6 | o
14 | GB5783 24 Bolt M8x25 4 %{3@2
15 | 30XDB6500005 | V% 4T I Adjust rod II 1 %f 3@2
16 | GB882 %l Pin B6x20 4 %{3@2
17 | GB97.1 #48 Washer 6 4 |32
18 | GBoL # Pin 2x14 4 |80,
19 |GBS32 % Pin B20x50 1 | S
20 | 30XDBE500006 | 3742 I Support,shaft 1 1|22,
21 | 30XDB6E530000 | 3742 IT Support,shaft IT 1|22,
22 | 30XDB6540000 | #:\FT i A Control lever 1 %ﬁ 3@2
23 | GB6172.1 #2RE Nut M10 3 %11?3@2
24 | 30XDBE550000 | A4 Hand,lever 1| e
25 | GB5783 B2 Bolt M8x20 2 | S

-70-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

KB

Choke System

FFs ; FEAF R ‘

ltem FHES Part Description ﬁﬁ B
No. rartio &% Apdlation | ##& spec | Q| Remark
1 JA T 45 (L=1800) Line 1 %i&z 7.8
2 | 30X6610001 | & Cannula 1 %i&z 78
3 | 20w3100003 Je ok 2Bk Bolt 1 gfsz 7.8
4 | GB93 348 Washer 5 3 gi&z 78
5 | GB6170 2R Nut M6 L %is\z 78
6 |GB67 i24T Bolt M5x10 5 gi&z 7.8
7 30W6600001 Jef Clip 1 gi-az 7. 8
8 GB93 4.8 \Washer 5 5 giﬁz 7. 8
9 | 30XDA6600001 | 4% Under prop 1 %is\z 7.8
10 | GB5781 1244 Bolt M6x20 5 gi{%z 7. 8

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-71-




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,

BERS

Hydraulic System

LTD.

o b o0 | TR
Tl cylinedn L H
FHBIR s
5| zpme i Wit |
[tem Part No Part Description o't Remark
No. ' ZFR Apellation M Spec y
1 | 30V7000011 B4k Nipple 1
2 | GB3452.1 O JE%EiE O-Ring 17x2.65 7
3 | 20XDB7100005 [ 1 Hosel 1
4 | 30XDB71D60000 | fif}H s (#iT) Hose H.P 2
5 | 30X7000014 E¥ Clip 4

-72-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

fei SHES Pafi“i‘f:ﬁ on ﬁ,ﬁ &I
No. Part No. &7 Apdllation B Spec Q'ty | Remark
6 | GB5781 12k Bolt M8x25 2
7 | GB93 & Washer 8 8
8 | 20XDB7102000 54k & Hose H.P 1
9 | 20XDB7101000 5k & Hose H.P 1
0 GB97.1 & Washer 10 4 O@2. 403
GB97.1 4B Washer 10 13 @1, 3
11 | 20XDB7103000 VUi Valve 1
12 | 20XDB7100006 [ 2 Hose2 1
13 | 30XDB71D50000 | iK% (J5) Hose F.P 2
14 | HG/T3041 R Hose 13x21x1400 1
15 | GB6170 B2 EE Nut M10 1
16 | 20XDB7100002 MR HME Hose 1 | @22 40
16 | 30VBB7130000 HAEWME 1 Hose 1 | @1 3
17 | 30VBB7110000 Y 135 2% Flanger 1 | @1 3
18 | J20.3-FB1-8c B3k 1K 8c Nipple 3
19 | GB5786 12k Bolt M10x1.25x45 | 4 | @x1. 3
20 | 40XBB7100001 W E Hose 1 | @ Ga
20 | 30XDB71D00001 | Wi Hose 1"
20 | 30VFB71D00001 | W% Hose 1 | (@5 9@ 4
20 | 30XRB71D00001 | Wiih4¥ Hose 1 | @6 G4
30VBB7100001 MR E 1 Hose
20 | 30VBB7100002 R AT Hose 1 |@13
30VBB7120000 MR E 1T Hose
21 | IB/ZQ3777 4 Clip 35-50 6
22 | CBHZG-F32-ALHL | {545 Pump 1 %;N‘S‘ "8
22 | CBHZG-F32-AL¢L WH R Pump 1 | @5 9
22 | CBHZG-F32-ALo % Pump 1 %1 5 @2 4
22 | CBT-F432-AFH WEZE Pump 1 | @1 3
23 | 15W7020000 BEH 9424 Flanger 1 |@u 3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-73-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

5 apms Pfi“ffjﬁm WE | g
No. Part No. &7 Apellation HH Spec Q'ty | Remark
24 | 30X7000011 # Shim 1
25 | GB5786 242 Bolt M10x1.25x25 4 | @1 3
26 | GB3452.1 O J&dlE|O-Ring | 31.5x3.55 2 | @13
27 | J20.3-FB4-14b Bk Joint 14b 1
28 | GB3452.1 O JE# & O-Ring | 18x2.65 1
29 | GB5781 244 Bolt M10x30 1
30 | J20.3-FB1-6b Bk Joint 6b 2
31 | JIBIZQ3777 4 Clip 22~30 2
32 | 30XDB7000004 &Je Clip 2
33 | JB1887 52 & 423k Hose Joint | 8 1-1600 2
34 | GB5781 244 Bolt M8x16 4
35 | 20XDB7104000 P B Hose 1
36 | J20.3-FB4-18 EH:k Joint 18 1
37 | 20XDB7100001 12 423k Hose Joint | 8 1-400 1
38 | GB5786 244 Bolt M10x1.25x16 1
39 | J20.3-FB1-16 ERSLAR Joint 16 1 | @22 40
40 | JB982 H4 8 Washer 33 1 |@@2 40
41 | J20.3-FB6-32 P A3k P-Joint 32 1 | @22 40
42 | GB3452.1 O JE# 118 O-Ring | 20X 2.65 1 | @2 4B
43 | GB5786 i2f¢ Bolt M10x1.25%20 1| e
44 | GBO3 8 Washer 10 1 %1@1‘ 3
45 | L91876-00500 w92 Clip 1| e
46 | L91876-00600 %5 Bushing 1| e
47
48

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

FTRSR

Overhead Guard

e TEHHAHR ‘ ‘
ltem FHES Part Description HE | &E
Part No. _ ) R k
No. art No % #% Apellation Hk& Spec Qly emar
1 | A22A5-10412G #8F Handle 1
HH 2 A T
2 | 30X0200003 Ring, Rubber 2
3 | CA-1046 #4555 Viewfinder 2
4 | GB6170 B2E; Nut 3
A R
5 30XDB02D13000 Leg RH.front 1
T4
6 | 30XDB02D12000 Overheed Guad 1
7 | GB97.1 HhPE Washer 12 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-75-




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

o | znEs part Desritior nE g
No. : £ % Apellation H#s Spec y | Remark
8 | 30V0200001 242 Bolt 4
9 | GB6170 #2RF Nut M12 4
10 | GB93 HuPE Washer 12 4
11 | 30XDB0200002 | X% Hose 1
12 | 30XDB02D11000 Eﬁe;ffiéf'r’gﬁ . 1
13 | 30XDB02D30000 ’LE eféiére’if 1
14 | 30XDB02D20000 ’Lé e’g—%f%ére’;k 1
15 | GB93 HuPE Washer 6 7
16 | GB67 BRE] M6x25 Bolt 2
17 | L91215-04700 1242 Bolt 4
18 | GB96.1 HuPE Washer 16 4
19 | GB93 P8 Washer 16 4
20 | GB5781 24 Bolt M8x35 1
21 | GB93 HuPE Washer 8 1
22 | GB5781 124 Bolt M6x20 2
23 | GB6170 2R} Nut 6 2
24 | CAG440 JERLEE Viewfinder 1
25 | 30XDB0200003A | Bk#t Board 1
26 | GB67 24T Bolt M6x10 3
27 | 30XDB02D40000 | 4775 Cover 1
28 | 20XDB0200001 | % &ffE Ring 2
29 | 30XDB0211002 | #%#% Cover 2
30 | 30XDB02D50000 | [ % Waterproof Cloth 1

-76 -

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

\ W
:“ Muffler System

- \
19 i "

e eI ‘
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ‘ﬁ wE
No. Part No. 47 Apellation #H Spec Q'ty Remark

1 | GB6L70 W21 Nut M10 2 | Zoa ol

1 | GB617L 2R Nut M10x1.25 4 |Gs

1 | GB6170 PEEE Nut M8 2 | @2 4

1 | GB6171 B2RE Nut M10x1.25 3 | @1 3

1 | GB6170 PEEE Nut M8 4 | @

2 | GB93 48 Washer 10 2 | S2e e

2 | GB93 5[4 Washer 10 4 | G@s

2 | GB93 48 Washer 8 2 | @2 4

2 | GB93 4418 Washer 10 3 | @3

2 | GB93 4418 Washer 8 4 | Ge

3 | 30XDB32D10000 | HE % Pipe,exhaust 1 %gf;‘ 78

3 | 30XF1B3210000 | HES % Pipe,exhaust 1 | @s

3 | 30XFB3210000 | HE Pipe,exhaust 1 | @6 G

3 | 30VFB3210000 HESE Pipe,exhaust 1 | @2 4

3 | 30VBB3210000 | H<4% Pipeexhaust 1 | @3

3 | 30XSB3210000 | HE# Pipeexhaust 1 | @

-77-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1% it

INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

=323 TR .
ltem FHES Part Description %[‘% &Ik
No. Part No. 47 Apdllation P Spec Q'ty Remark
4 | JBIzQ3777-1986 | Wi4E Nipple 35-50 6 |0 5h "
4 |JB/zQ3777-1986 | MifiE Nipple 35-50 4 | @

5 | 30XDB3200001 | 4i4li Basketwork | 50x1x2000 | 1 |27 0"
5 | 30XF1B3200001 | Zi#i&t Basketwork | 450x400x1 1 |©s5

5 | 30VFB3200001 25 Basketwork | 50x1x1800 1 | @24

5 |30VBB3200001 | 44l Basketwork | 50x1x2000 | 1 |@-1. 3

6 |GB5782 24 Bolt M10x55 3 | ooh
6 |GB5782 124 Bolt M10x60 2 |

7 | 30X3200002 # shim 3 |0t h
7 | 30X3200002 # shim 2 |

8 | 30X3200003 # shim 6 |5 oy’
8 | 30X3200003 # Shim 4 |

9 |GB97.1 #4[8 Washer 10 3 |0 aht
9 |GB9%.1 44 Washer 10 2 |

10 | GB6170 WA Nut M8 6

11 | GB93 48] Washer 6

12 | GBY7.1 4 Washer 6

13 | KD28LMT-KL-09A | U ZliZk: U-Bolt 2

14 | KD28LMT-KL-10A | [fH5EJ Clip 2

15 | 30XDB3230000 | i A4 Muffler 1| oo
15 | 30XF1B3230000 | ¥ &4t Muffler 1 | @5 9@2 4
15 | 30VBB3230000 | JH#E LK Muffler 1 @13

16 | 30XDB3200002 | &4 Pipe 1 | @2~
16 | 30VFB3200002 | 4% Pipe 1 | @24

16 | 30VBB3200002 | 4% Pipe 1 |@1 3

17 | KD28LMT-KL-09 | U A U-Bolt 1

18 | KD2.8LMT-KL-10 [t % Clip 1

19 | 30X3200001 # shim 1 |5

20 | GB6170 BZRE Nut M10 3

-78-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IS4

FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

5’ &
3
R
-
- =

5 epms Pfﬁﬁfﬁf o Bl |

No. Part No. 47 Apdlation | s Spec Q'ty | Remark
01 |GB97.1 P8 Washer 8 3 @161
02 | GB6170 2+ Bolt M10 3 @161
03 | 40XBB3200004 U #iE4 U-Bolt 3 161
04 | 30XBB3210000 HES4F Nipple 1 161
05 | 40XBB3200003 &% Clip 3 eei
06 | 30XBB3220000 A E K Pipe 1 @161
07 | GB93 g Washer 8 8 @161
08 | GB6170 ZRE Nut M8 6 @161
09 | GB5783 242 Bolt M8x25 2 @161
10 | 40XBB3230000 TH % 2% A Muffler 1 e
11 | 40XBB3200002 HE Pipe 1 ™1 G
12 | 30X3200002 # Shim 3 @161
13 | GB5782 124 Bolt M10x55 3 @161
14 | 30X3200003 # Shim 6 @161
15 | GB97.1 U Washer 10 3 @161
16 | 40XBB3200001 # Shim 1 ee

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-79-




% AT

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,

LTD.

5 zems pfigffzf o wE | &2
No. Part No. 47K Apllation B Spec Q'ty | Remark
1 | 20X0200002 | #4f% Name plate 1| A
1 | 20X0200016 | #4fi% Name plate 1| A
1 | 35XCBO700003 | #4fi% Name plate 1| ™
1 | 35XCBO700004 | 4% Name plate 1| AR
2 | 30X0700003 | #fi“ Ik Anif Decal, model 1 @
2 |L91183-02100 | #fii*<IkAnif Decal, model 1 ®
3 | 300700004 fﬁiﬁﬁi 1 .
3 | 30X0700017 ﬁteffhéjgﬁi 1| m
4 | 30X0700005 gﬁiﬂfaﬁy st 1 | A
4 | 30X0700018 éﬁgﬂfaﬁy at 1| A

-80-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

o) TR .
ltem FHES Part Description 2 #IE )
Part No. ) ’ R
No. art No ZFR Apellation M Spec Qly emar
AT 2R 35tE M
4 | 35XCBO700001 | ecel cepaity chart 1 -
HanT Hh 2R hL 35t [H 4
4 | 35XCBO700002 | - ecel cepaity chart 1 e
- 3
5 |20X0700051 | CE #3kf Decd,CE 1 Overeoas
5 | DCJ7.02 7= i i b Decl, CE 1 o
6 | 30X0700032 WM Decdl, safety 1
7 | 30X0700036 | 40l b Decal, modd 1| e
_ 3t Ak
7 | 30X0700037 | ZE4EMTHi bR Decal, model 1 Overseas
7 | 35XCBO700005 | %24l Hi47Aé Decal, mode 1 3sth
- 35t 4
7 | 35XCB0700006 | =254 Decal, model 1 Overseas
8 | 30X0700006 FHE 7~ bR i Decal tilt 1
9 | 30X0700007 THF#FE bR A% Decdl lift 1
10 | 30X0700014 # L FRIM Decal, warning 1
T R "
11 | 30X0700009 Do, ivernice 1 o
e ATV 41
11 | 30X0700019 Dot chiver ntice 1 Overams
12 | 30X0700011 | fiE 2 kAl Decdl, guide 1 .
PR . 5
12 | 30X0700020 | fiiFHZi%nkx A% Decal, guide 1 Oversess
13 | 100X0700016 5 1 Decal, warning 1
14 | 91282-14100 EIRFr Decd, warning 1
15 | 156RA0700026 | it mrhd Decd rise 1
16 | 30X0700013 WA B 54 Decdl il capability 1
17 | 60XFA070013 | 47} Decal 1
18 | 30X0700010 PRI FR 8 Decal fuel 1
19 | 30X0700012 TAF A5 Deca hydraulic oil 1
20 | 30X0700008 He 45 7~ 4 Decal direction 1 ﬁﬁcﬂ;ﬁﬁi
-lype
21 | 30X0700041 FRM Decal 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-81-




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

<1 BUSERSASR
3

Gas Combustion Syetem

S22 TR i
ltem FHES Part Description ﬁ\% #E
No. Part No. 47K Apllation #H Spec Q'ty | Remark
01 | GB882 % Pin 4x20 2 @4
02 |GB97.1 P8 Washer 5 2 @4
03 |GB91 B Pin 1.6x10 2 e
04 | 3023612001 FH% Handspike 1 e
05 | 3023612201 75 Bdt 1 @4
06 | CYSW314-50-2.2VIA | LPG S Jfli GasBottle 1 @4
07 |17920 L1201 e R JRE Hose 1 e
T STy

08 |17904 50KOL ﬁgg;ﬂgﬂﬂ 1 @4
09 | GB5781 242 Bolt 2 @4
10 | GB93 HPE Washer 8 4 @4
11 | GB9% HuPE Washer 8 2 en
12 | 16300 50K00 75K 7% Evaporaor 1 @4

-82-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

5| zpms T wE| &%

Item Part No. art D.escrlptlon Q'ty | Remark
No. ZFR Apélation | #H& Spec

13 | 3023611000 SCHE Evaporator 1 @4
14 | 14075 05H10 =i Three Road 1 @4
15 | 14055 50K10 R K& Hose 1 @4
16 | 17504 50K10 U4 Hose 1 @4
17 | 16329 50K20 R4 %% Composite 1 @4
18 | 17527 50K10 B URE Hose 1 @4
19 | 02187 26601 iR Hose 1 @4
20 | 14960 W1304 =il Three Road 1 @4
21 | GB5781 1242 Bolt 4 @4
22 | GB93 P8 Washer 4 @4
23 | 3023600001 Y 4 Absorber 4 @4
24 | 3023610001 JEKJFE Base 1 @4
25 | GB96.1 45 Washer 12 4 @4
26 | GB894.1 41 P& Washer 12 4 @4
27 | 3023610004 $1# Spring 1 @4

-83-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

AR

Electric Principle

CPCD30BB. CPCD35BB Hi/< J& 1 %]

W
| s
1UA{INAL  20AfS: B
i
LEZ LTS

8 |
8
5
& SIS
PaE] H_—»@@MH
e %E@
- el 1941
=| |=54 > %ﬂ);j
17T
e :

@
[
RANFX

v

ik

®
(72 7]
w;@ WA RRET A
@—[ﬂ: HEREFA
S

®

[CL9)
I HER BT RA

®

®

.
i

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

BEY
KT BT HEN AN



FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Electric Principle

R
i
i
r
R

CPCD30CB. CPCD30DB. CPC30BB. CPC30CB. CPCD35CB Hi /< Jif # K]

JEACEVE L) O By o L RS

e W e

PR S pp—— |

C—

-85-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



INF

==
A}
DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

1%

¥
> ¥ ¥ 5

3 @ Hk

: } : o) 1"

n 0 - . @—+0) usw

EE2 1]

. /O
vy ¥EuuY

i FLTTE]

EEY WD

= d oW

I N R N PEmp—— |
T

Electric Principle

il
B
¢
r
=

___g_g

z

CPCD30EB. CPCD35EB Hi/< J5i 7 5]

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-86-



FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

Wi @
[T}

1211 @.-l@mu:|
LA ——

&

=

Y

v

a2

[an]

x

8

[a)

o

O
o f il
= 8 ¥
o A [
-
[3) ,
ri i
®s B
L

m%

LT TN e A ANANIC oo

|
I
(it i H | HEm P B
erydrygpewww | o~ L VOIVLINVLY o
- ~ [y s ROLE

-87-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



INF

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

Hi=

2l
B
ié
r
Sy

Electric Principle

CPQD30FB. CPYD30FB i J5 # 5]

IS Gl

LU I (G

@D
@@
wHH
sy (& T2

R TR

0

g o
=
w® o w4

[vogvsi fradvu)

)

EETEL

=

dWY3LY3LYA

YILINYNOH

{1

@

X1
ek
i1
¥ ¥

-88-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

30m
MinH
S I
B e W B
| T T |
_ﬂw | JEEE Al
b.mmu | = e |
| |
! ﬁu | \ ot NI
k) om “ 1 a__U | : [T M
o8 % “ _rI_||_ b_||_I._ “ N CEFIUD ggempun  QEYIIUG
) e Mg I o [T00(nEnn
@ m m "l Vw8 X I“ | .2!._5_@_”. %EE
= & “----- ——=-1 [ foafoels] [T Pl ] [« ToufasTt]
ﬂ a O L_—agp—J wevun GTP @E‘uﬂ! zono
E S WEYHILG wEie WYL
= oM 2
= 0
r g S
@ (32}
B I m
O

SRV 11083 |@ m— =
ﬂﬂ:.!.a o sy on B
e TSl
Wlam w_@_—.%h Q_W_ﬁ_o@'_e_ﬁ_& e
we t _

-89-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



% TAEAE

DALIAN FORKLIFT CO.,LTD.

TS5 zpEe T wE | s
Item Bart N Part Description - R ‘
No. art No. 2R Apdlation K Spec Qty emar
(11~8
1 | H2002/12V HAEUE Meter ass’y 1 | (3~4
(2. 4
2 | HZB137-DC HAEUK Meter ass’y 1 | @ 3
3 |DFO PRIAE 2% Fuel sensor 1
_ IKIRAE A
4 | DSW-M16x1.5 Water temp sensor 1 |(»
N (L1~4. 6~8
5 | DSO-R3/8 KA/ 1 | @2 4
Water temp sensor 14
IKIRAE A
6 | WG438 Water temp sensor 1 | @1, 3
7 | WD100x90/12V AR Head lamp 2
I EXT
8 | QXDI60x48/12V Front combination lamp 2
A ZEAT IF R
9| JK205A Switch/stop lamp 1
10 | DJB-12B 13 ZEe N3 25 Back buzzer 1
JaHENT
1| XHe-6-1/12v Rear combination lamp 2
12 | DL124G FE W\ Electric horn 1
13 | 65D31Ra & Hh Battery 1 | (@1~4
14 | 95D31Ra ity Batery 1 %1:2
y o ne (5. 6
15 | HG4190/012(2)-1Z29 | 4kHi#s Relay 1 e
16 | HGA190/012(2)-129 | 4kH1%¢ Relay p | A2 4
17 | BX2081X RIS 22 &1 Fuse box 1

-90-

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FORKLIFT PARTS CATALOGUE

=22 ] T LR .
Item %ﬁ;%% Part Description ﬁiﬁ R%E "
No. art No. &Z#% Apéllation P Spec QY emar
(12~4
18 | JFT147-14B WA Adjuster 1 | @7, 8
(32. 3
19 | JQ1030/04 PGk F 2% Warm-up relay 1 |[@Gr
(14~6
20 |JC-3 J o Switch/direction 1 | @2 4
(33. 4
21 | SG152 NY6#% Flasher 1
LEUEPISS
22 | K802 Switch/turning and lighting 1 @3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

-01-




